
 

 

Gerrans School News 

School Contact 01872 580442 or email secretary@gerrans.cornwall.sch.uk   

Friday 16th March 2018 

Attendance   06th March  - 15th March 2018 

KS1 97.9%  KS2 98.4%  Whole School  98.15% 
In order to maintain OFSTED’s judgement of Personal development, behaviour and welfare as 

outstanding this percentage is expected to be at least 95% 

Attendance ratings Good attendance ~ 95% - 100%                      

Poor Attendance ~ 90% - 94% 

 Unsatisfactory Attendance ~ below 90%   
 

Stars of the Week 

KS1 

Lukas for his super effort in his writing. 

KS2 

Daisy for a supersonic attitude all week. 

Abigail for making an effort to improve presentation of work. 

Reading Karate 

Well done to the following you have achieved karate reading bands. 

 

 Moss & Jazmin ~ Purple 

Alfie ~Green 

Thomas ~ Orange 

Elijah & Samuel ~ Black/White 

Rosie ~ Black/Yellow 

 
                              Keep Reading….Who’ll be next? 

 



 

 

Nursery News 

Many thanks to Ruby’s grandparents who invited us to visit their baby 

lambs. 

We loved them! 

KS2 News 

We have been enjoying the final few Curriculum Task Presentations, as well as researching 

about famous explorers and using these facts to write biographies.  We have also written 

group poems based on Rudyard Kipling's poem “If”.  These will be on KS2 page of the Web-

site soon. 

We are also Fraction Fanatics now!  

A few reminders : 

 Tables and spellings tests every Wednesday 

 Years 3/4 Food and Farming Day Royal Cornwall Showground Tuesday 20th 

leaving school at 8.30 sharp, please refer to letter for details. 

 

EYFS /KS1 News 

We are all very excited about the imminent arrival of our chicks; fingers crossed they should 

emerge from their eggs on Tuesday! 

We have been busy this week building animal homes and are looking forward to our farm visit 

on Tuesday. 

 

Please make sure you have sent in your consent slip! 

School Council 

 The School Council are organising an Easter Bingo for KS1 and KS2 next Fri-

day. They would also like to add to our Library Launch Day a book swap and 

small fundraiser for the library. 



 

 

World Religions 

Between next Monday and the end of term we will be learning and exploring World  Religions. We are 

lucky enough to have visitors from different religions to talk/planned activities with the children.  

Monday 19th  - Sikhism & Hinduism 

Monday 25th - Islam & Paganism 

Tuesday 27th - Christianity & Judaism 

Wednesday 28th March - Greek Orthodox 

 

On Thursday 29th March we will hold a sharing World  Religions Workshop at 

9.30am where the children will show you all that they have learnt. This will be followed by our end of 

term celebration assembly starting at 10am 

Volunteer Drivers  

 We are very lucky to be able to give the children the opportunity to learn 

and compete in out of school events. 

However as always transport is an issue, we are now desperately low on 

volunteer drivers to help drive. If you would like to become a volunteer 

driver please see Mrs Hooper. 

Without help we may not be able to take part in as many of these out of school events. 

Extreme Weather 
We have been informed that the weather is due to turn very cold with the possibility of snow and ice on  

Sunday. 
 

All school closures or late openings are reported on Pirate FM and Radio Cornwall or please look on our 
website. 

 
 

 

 School Games 
We have a busy term ahead with many planned events. 

Thursday 22nd March - Funfest18 

Tuesday 24th -  Ultimate Dodgeball  

Thursday 24th May - Cross Country 

Wednesday 13th June - Rugby 

Friday 6th July - 6 A Side Football 

Wednesday 18th July - Cluster Athletics 

 



 

 

Multi Academy Trust  

The Trustees and Executive Leadership Team visited the school on Wednesday 14th March. 

Diary Dates 

Tuesday 20th March ~ Year 3 & 4 Trip Farm & Country Day  

Thursday 22nd March ~ Funfest 18—The Roseland 

Wednesday 21st March ~ Non School Uniform—Easter Bingo Donations  

Monday 26th March ~ Messy Church 

Wednesday 28th March ~ PTA Meeting 8pm The Harbour Club 

Thursday 29th March ~ End of term  Sharing Assembly 9.30am 

Thursday 29th March ~ Last Day of Spring Term 

Monday 16th April ~ Summer Term Starts 

Tuesday 24th April ~ Ultimate Dodgeball - The Roseland 

Monday 7th May ~ Bank Holiday School Closed 

Monday 14th - Friday 18th May ~ KS2 SATS 

Monday 21st May - Friday 25th May ~ Year 3, 4 & 5 Assessment Week 

Thursday 24th May ~ Cross Country - Veryan 

Monday 28th May - Friday 1st June ~ Half  Term 

Friday 8th June - INSET DAY School Closed to pupils 

Monday 11th June - Friday 15th June ~ KS1 Phonic Screening 

Wednesday 13th June ~ Rugby Festival - The Roseland 

Thursday 14th June ~ TRLC Awards Truro Cathedral 7pm (details to follow) 

Friday 15th June ~ Sports Day 

Friday 22nd June ~ Reserve Sports Day 

Monday 25th June ~ Whole School Class Photos 

Tuesday 3rd July ~ Year 6 Welcome day at The Roseland and Transition Day  

Wednesday 11th July ~ Open Afternoon 

Thursday 12th July ~ Morning Performance of School Production 

Friday 13th July ~ Evening Performance of School Production 

Wednesday 18th July ~ Inter School Sports Tregony Primary School 

Friday 20th July ~ Last Day of Term and Leavers Assembly  

Monday & Tuesday 23rd & 24th July 2018 - INSET DAYS School Closed to pupils 

 


